

Agenda

- Project updates
- > TSC Member Election
- > TSC Chair Election
- AOB



Project Updates

- Project wiki space is ready
- > Planned upcoming code release: 1.1.0 around late-May 2024
- Major changes to include
 - Support encrypted proxy-agent communication (i.e., data in-transit encryption)
 - Support container-based deployment (Tested with Docker container engine)
 - Add examples on Docker compose and Kubernetes



TSC Member and Chair Election

- Technical Charter: https://wiki.lfedge.org/display/NEX/Technical+Charter
- Outlined the technical community guide:
 https://wiki.lfedge.org/display/NEX/Nexoedge+Technical+Community
- Questions or inquiries
 - o Email to the community group mailing list: nexoedge@lists.lfedge.org



TSC Member Election

- > Eligibility of TSC Member: Project contributors and project founding members
 - <u>Definition of contributors</u>: "Someone who contributes to a project. Contributions could take the form of code, code reviews, Wiki and documentation contributions, Jira activities or other artifacts."
- Nomination
 - When? From May 6, 2024 00:00 UTC+8 to May 11, 2024 23:59 UTC+8
 - o How? **Self-nominate** by sending an email to the TSC mailing list <u>nexoedge-tsc@lists.lfedge.org</u>
- Voting
 - When? From May 13, 2024 00:00 UTC+8 to May 17, 2024 23:59 UTC+8
 - o How? One ranked vote per community member via an individual voting link
- Result Announcement: May 18, 2024, via TSC mailing list



TSC Chair Election

- > Eligibility of TSC Chair: TSC members
- Nomination
 - When? From May 20, 2024 00:00 UTC+8 to May 25, 2024 23:59 UTC+8
 - How? Self-nominate by sending an email to the TSC mailing list <u>nexoedge-tsc@lists.lfedge.org</u>
- Voting
 - When? From May 27, 2024 00:00 UTC+8 to May 31, 2024 23:59 UTC+8
 - o How? One vote per TSC member via an individual voting link
- Result Announcement: Jun 1, 2024, via TSC mailing list



Contact Us

Linux Foundation Edge Project Nexoedge

https://wiki.lfedge.org/display/NEX/Nexo edge+Home

Community Group Mailing List

nexoedge@lists.lfedge.org

TSC Mailing List

nexoedge-tsc@lists.lfedge.org



Get the code



Find us on Slack (channel #nexoedge)



